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CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL 

CLASS. 
GERAL 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 146 JUVENAL BATISTA DA SILVA big ciclo Master B1 Fortaleza CE 06:19:13.90 18 

2 3 CICERO CUSTODIO DA SILVA Pedal do coco/ AIC Master A1 Iguatu CE 06:04:04.494 17 

3 13 WAGNER FABRÍCIO DE LIMA SOUZA Mania bike Master A1 Passira PE 06:09:40.742 17 

4 51 VANDERLEI CALISTA DE MELO Taradim Bike - Bicicletaria K&A Master A2 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:10:34.42 17 

5 58 DANIEL CASTRO E SILVA star bike Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:10:50.393 17 

6 34 GLEUTON MACEDO FERREIRA Belgo Cercas Fortaleza Master B1 Fortaleza CE 06:13:30.366 17 

7 119 TEONES ALENCAR SILVA ÔxeBike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri/PE Sub. 23 Ouricuri PE 06:13:37.711 17 

8 128 WALBERTH  OLIVEIRA ALVES araripina bike Sub. 30 Araripina PE 06:16:34.0 17 

9 144 MIRO SOUZA Bora Dotô Master A1 Petrolina PE 06:16:39.562 17 

10 18 ADENAUER AUGUSTO DE ALENCAR   Master A2 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:19:03.298 17 

11 105 KEVIN BEZERRA PEIXOTO Os trilheiros de brejo santo Estreante Brejo Santo CE 06:26:41.169 17 

12 7 MANOEL SALUSTRIANO DA SILVA   Master A1 Crato CE 05:58:14.383 16 

13 56 EVERTON MOURA HOLANDA   Master A1 Fortaleza CE 06:00:00.212 16 

14 29 FRANCISCO NARCÉLIO ATANAZIO ALVES   Master B1 Fortaleza CE 06:02:24.262 16 

15 23 THIAGO CALDAS LEAL Pedal de Node Master A2 Crato CE 06:02:25.975 16 

16 143 LAWRENCY ARAUJO Alta Performance CE Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:05:06.794 16 

17 26 CIRO COUTINHO JUNIOR GARROTE RADICAL TEAM Master B1 Trindade PE 06:05:27.452 16 

18 145 ALLEF ELIAS LOPES DE MELO   Junior Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:05:30.39 16 

19 22 IARBIM SOUZA ANDRADE Diciclo bike Master A2 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:05:31.357 16 
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20 86 PHILIPE DOS SANTOS COSTA Bike house Sub. 30 Recife PE 06:05:54.115 16 

21 72 FRANCISCO SERAFIM NETO   Junior Crato CE 06:08:46.981 16 

22 117 EDSON LUCAS ALVES MARCELINO ÔxeBike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri/PE Sub. 23 Ouricuri PE 06:10:42.650 16 

23 59 FRANCISCO RODRIGUES FILHO   Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:14:36.592 16 

24 103 ANDERSON GUEDES DE LIMA Só Descendo Master B1 Recife PE 06:14:39.976 16 

25 9 ANTONIO RAFAEL SOUSA DE OLIVEIRA star bike e tupy Master A1 Fortaleza CE 06:16:32.682 16 

26 138 AILTON  SILVA TARADIM BIKE, CUIDA Master B1 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:16:56.774 16 

27 79 LEANDRO TIMÓTEO PEREIRA DE MELO Bike House Master A1 Recife PE 06:19:07.298 16 

28 62 ERASMO SALDANHA DO CARMO Pedal do Sertão Master C1 Iguatu CE 06:24:53.248 16 

29 2 IGOR NOGUEIRA MODESTO Araripina Bike Master A1 Araripina PE 05:59:58.499 15 

30 99 LUIZ FELIPE OLIVEIRA ARAÚJO   Estreante Fortaleza CE 06:00:25.186 15 

31 77 ANTONIO TEIXEIRA NORONHA NETO   Sub. 23 Ouricuri PE 06:03:24.952 15 

32 44 CARLOS ALBERTO RICARDO DA SILVA betociclo Master B2 Crato CE 06:04:03.183 15 

33 48 NILTON GUIMARAES JARDIM   Master B2 Olinda PE 06:05:10.244 15 

34 60 RUBENS DIAS RODRIGUES TRUPE DO PEDAL Master C1 Crato CE 06:05:36.59 15 

35 141 EMMMANUEL BENNING LEAL Só Decendo Master C1 Recife PE 06:07:15.823 15 

36 87 PAULO VICTOR BEZERRA ALENCAR Garrote radical Sub. 30 Araripina PE 06:09:12.354 15 

37 133 ANTONIO CARLOS RODRIGUES DE LIMA   Master C1 Fortaleza CE 06:09:32.992 15 

38 130 JECONIAS ARAUJO SILVA Jacobike - Mega Systens Estreante Jacobina do Piauí PI 06:11:12.774 15 

39 47 FELINO TEIXEIRA TENORIO  FILHO Dicompes Eletronica Master B2 Recife PE 06:11:24.369 15 

40 57 CARLOS AUGUSTO COSTA DE OLIVEIRA ITAOCA CICLO Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:13:15.803 15 

41 151 PAGÚ SILVEIRA NOBRE IrdeBike Sub. 30 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:13:21.322 15 

42 97 ANTONIO NETO come poeira Estreante Barro CE 06:13:35.534 15 
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43 149 SAULO LIMA LUZ Trilheiros do Brejo Master A1 Brejo Santo CE 06:14:35.298 15 

44 115 MATEUS CLAUDINO FEITOSA Team Race Cajazeiras Estreante Ipaumirim CE 06:16:17.210 15 

45 31 ANDRE ALVES DE ALENCAR NEVES Belmonte Bike-PE Master B1 São José do Belmonte PE 06:17:04.86 15 

46 139 FRANCISCO FAUSTINO DIAS   Master B1 Barro CE 06:18:29.297 15 

47 14 MARCELO DE SOUZA CRUZ BELMONTE BIKE Master A1 São José do Belmonte PE 06:20:16.721 15 

48 55 GERMANO VIEIRA DA SILVA VIEIRA TEAM Master A2 Barbalha CE 06:22:02.965 15 

49 125 JOSE ALVES DE MORAES Os Voluntários Veterano Crato CE 06:22:04.655 15 

50 85 JAKSON FAGNER SOUZA LIMA   Sub. 30 Exu PE 06:22:05.952 15 

51 35 JOSE ZENILTON GOMES DA SILVA   Master B1 Crato CE 06:22:21.437 15 

52 40 EUDORO DE QUEIROZ MARQUES FILHO Só Descendo Master B1 Recife PE 06:24:57.108 15 

53 11 AMOM CRYS DOS SANTOS CORDEIRO   Master A1 Ouricuri PE 05:15:31.933 14 

54 27 JOSÉ JADER  LOURENÇO VASCONCELOS TRILHEIROS DO BREJO Master B1 Brejo Santo CE 06:00:07.944 14 

55 42 MAECIO FERREIRA MARCELINO GARROTE RADICAL TEAM Master B2 Trindade PE 06:00:50.526 14 

56 116 EDUARDO CARVALHO CAMPOS Léguas Tiranas Estreante Exu PE 06:03:11.542 14 

57 61 FRANCISCO DEJANILO G LIMA irdebyke Master C1 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:05:08.521 14 

58 127 MATHEUS DE SOUZA ALCANTARA Pedal do sertão / Moto Bike peças Junior Iguatu CE 06:05:33.19 14 

59 8 FABYANO NOGUEIRA DE BRITO Jatobike Master A1 Crato CE 06:06:00.988 14 

60 74 TANIA ELISA CANOVA DE LIMA Só Descendo Feminina Master Recife PE 06:14:18.955 14 

61 67 MARISTELA FERREIRA MARCELINO COSTA Araripina Bike Feminina Master Araripina PE 06:19:04.298 14 

62 71 JOSÉ HUMBERTO MARTINS   Master C2 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:20:08.133 14 

63 66 MARCOS FERREIRA ALBUQUERQUE SÓ DESCENDO Master C1 Recife PE 06:24:29.138 14 

64 142 MARCOS OLIVEIRA FILHO   Master B2 Crato CE 06:00:11.378 13 

65 109 TATIANE SALVIANO CEDRÃO   Feminino Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:07:07.233 13 
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66 129 JOSE ALAN VENÂNCIO ALVES Oxê bike Sub. 30 Ouricuri PE 06:08:04.857 13 

67 32 JOSÉ EDVANALDO PEREIRA Clinica da Bike Master B1 Barbalha CE 06:08:17.771 13 

68 90 CARLOS EDUARDO ARAÚJO RODRIGUES Só Descendo / MOVELIFE Master B1 Jaboatão dos Guararapes PE 06:15:42.387 13 

69 131 FRANCISCO OSMARIO PEREIRA ALVES FEITOSA   Master B2 Trindade PE 06:16:30.946 13 

70 73 FRANCISCA CRISTINA LOPES FERREIRA Ôxebike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri-PE Feminina Master Ouricuri PE 06:26:42.895 13 

71 102 RICARDO ANDRE ALVES BELÉM Golinhas radicais Estreante Exu PE 05:54:10.182 12 

72 65 MURILO RENATO P DE VASCONCELOS Só Descendo/ PSN Master C1 Recife PE 05:58:03.671 12 

73 49 NEUSIMAR GONCALVES DA SILVA FILHO Bicicletaria KeA Master A1 Juazeiro do Norte CE 05:58:11.405 12 

74 100 RENAN DA SILVA TORQUATO eu mesmo Estreante Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:00:38.468 12 

75 132 RAIMUNDO ALVES DE MORAIS   Master C2 Crato CE 06:01:07.719 12 

76 91 PAULO ROBERTO DOS SANTOS SÓ DESCENDO Veterano Recife PE 06:03:06.403 12 

77 64 CARLOS GARCIA ARAÚJO NETO   Master C1 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:07:45.918 12 

78 25 RAFAEL LOBO posto bom Jesus Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:08:09.560 12 

79 69 ANTONIO DE SOUSA   Master C2 Crato CE 06:08:13.434 12 

80 93 SEVERINO WALTER DA ROCHA AIRES só descendo Veterano Recife PE 06:15:47.538 12 

81 16 JANDSON ISMAEL GOES DE SOUSA IGT Master A2 Iguatu CE 03:57:42.109 10 

82 126 AIRTON JOSEMIR DE A. VENANCIO pedal do sertao Estreante Iguatu CE 06:00:35.461 10 

83 68 RONALDO JOSE DIAS RODRIGUES   Master C2 Crato CE 06:25:45.281 10 

84 134 STOLBERG NETO belmonte bike Estreante São José do Belmonte PE 04:34:09.62 9 

85 121 ZEZINHO RIBEIRO FILHO chocolate e rapadura Especial Fortaleza CE 06:00:18.274 9 

86 50 PEDRO IVO CALIOPE FILHO   Master B1 Fortaleza CE 06:00:22.557 9 

87 94 FRANCISCO ALVES TORQUATO   Especial  Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:04:33.269 9 

88 89 JOSÉ GERARDO DE SOUSA BEZERRA   Veterano Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:14:20.668 9 
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89 135 WILL BUENO DO NASCIMENTO MALTA BELMONTE BIKE Estreante São José do Belmonte PE 03:59:41.644 8 

90 114 CARLOS ALBERTO PEREIRA betociclo Master C1 Crato CE 02:56:20.226 7 

91 147 JOÃO PEDRO CHARAPA ALVES GALDINO   Junior Crato CE 03:25:45.443 7 

92 112 REGIANE FIRMINO DA SILVA Pedal do Sertão Feminino Acopiara CE 06:00:29.439 7 

93 38 ALEXSANDRO OLIVEIRA XENOFONTE CLINICA DA BIKE / PEDAL DO NODE Master B1 Crato CE 02:13:57.104 5 

94 148 JOAO GABRIEL TEIXEIRA ALVES   Estreante Juazeiro do Norte CE 01:46:58.861 4 

95 136 MANOEL ALBINO DOS SANTOS SALES   Junior Crato CE 03:03:15.213 4 

96 53 JOSÉ EDSON LOURENÇO DE SOUZA Pedal Barro Estreante Barro CE 01:08:18.937 3 

 

 

CATEGORIA GERAL 

CLASS. 
GERAL 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 146 JUVENAL BATISTA DA SILVA big ciclo Master B1 Fortaleza CE 06:19:13.90 18 

2 3 CICERO CUSTODIO DA SILVA Pedal do coco/ AIC Master A1 Iguatu CE 06:04:04.494 17 

3 13 WAGNER FABRÍCIO DE LIMA SOUZA Mania bike Master A1 Passira PE 06:09:40.742 17 

 

 

 

 



 

MTB 6 Horas Ceará - 2017 
 

 
CATEGORIA FEMININO 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 109 TATIANE SALVIANO CEDRÃO   Feminino Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:07:07.233 13 

2 112 REGIANE FIRMINO DA SILVA Pedal do Sertão Feminino Acopiara CE 06:00:29.439 7 

 

 

CATEGORIA FEMININO MASTER 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 74 TANIA ELISA CANOVA DE LIMA Só Descendo Feminina Master Recife PE 06:14:18.955 14 

2 67 MARISTELA FERREIRA MARCELINO COSTA Araripina Bike Feminina Master Araripina PE 06:19:04.298 14 

3 73 FRANCISCA CRISTINA LOPES FERREIRA Ôxebike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri-PE Feminina Master Ouricuri PE 06:26:42.895 13 
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CATEGORIA FEMININO ESPECIAL 

 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 121 ZEZINHO RIBEIRO FILHO chocolate e rapadura Especial Fortaleza CE 06:00:18.274 9 

2 94 FRANCISCO ALVES TORQUATO   Especial  Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:04:33.269 9 

 

CATEGORIA JUNIOR 

 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 145 ALLEF ELIAS LOPES DE MELO   Junior Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:05:30.39 16 

2 72 FRANCISCO SERAFIM NETO   Junior Crato CE 06:08:46.981 16 

3 127 MATHEUS DE SOUZA ALCANTARA Pedal do sertão / Moto Bike peças Junior Iguatu CE 06:05:33.19 14 

4 147 JOÃO PEDRO CHARAPA ALVES GALDINO   Junior Crato CE 03:25:45.443 7 

5 136 MANOEL ALBINO DOS SANTOS SALES   Junior Crato CE 03:03:15.213 4 
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CATEGORIA SUB 23 

 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 119 TEONES ALENCAR SILVA ÔxeBike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri/PE Sub. 23 Ouricuri PE 06:13:37.711 17 

2 117 EDSON LUCAS ALVES MARCELINO ÔxeBike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri/PE Sub. 23 Ouricuri PE 06:10:42.650 16 

3 77 ANTONIO TEIXEIRA NORONHA NETO   Sub. 23 Ouricuri PE 06:03:24.952 15 

 

CATEGORIA SUB 30 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 128 WALBERTH  OLIVEIRA ALVES araripina bike Sub. 30 Araripina PE 06:16:34.0 17 

2 86 PHILIPE DOS SANTOS COSTA Bike house Sub. 30 Recife PE 06:05:54.115 16 

3 87 PAULO VICTOR BEZERRA ALENCAR Garrote radical Sub. 30 Araripina PE 06:09:12.354 15 

4 151 PAGÚ SILVEIRA NOBRE IrdeBike Sub. 30 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:13:21.322 15 

5 85 JAKSON FAGNER SOUZA LIMA   Sub. 30 Exu PE 06:22:05.952 15 

6 129 JOSE ALAN VENÂNCIO ALVES Oxê bike Sub. 30 Ouricuri PE 06:08:04.857 13 
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CATEGORIA MASTER A1 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 144 MIRO SOUZA Bora Dotô Master A1 Petrolina PE 06:16:39.562 17 

2 7 MANOEL SALUSTRIANO DA SILVA   Master A1 Crato CE 05:58:14.383 16 

3 56 EVERTON MOURA HOLANDA   Master A1 Fortaleza CE 06:00:00.212 16 

4 9 ANTONIO RAFAEL SOUSA DE OLIVEIRA star bike e tupy Master A1 Fortaleza CE 06:16:32.682 16 

5 79 LEANDRO TIMÓTEO PEREIRA DE MELO Bike House Master A1 Recife PE 06:19:07.298 16 

6 2 IGOR NOGUEIRA MODESTO Araripina Bike Master A1 Araripina PE 05:59:58.499 15 

7 149 SAULO LIMA LUZ Trilheiros do Brejo Master A1 Brejo Santo CE 06:14:35.298 15 

8 14 MARCELO DE SOUZA CRUZ BELMONTE BIKE Master A1 
São José do 
Belmonte PE 06:20:16.721 15 

9 11 AMOM CRYS DOS SANTOS CORDEIRO   Master A1 Ouricuri PE 05:15:31.933 14 

10 8 FABYANO NOGUEIRA DE BRITO Jatobike Master A1 Crato CE 06:06:00.988 14 

11 49 NEUSIMAR GONCALVES DA SILVA FILHO Bicicletaria KeA Master A1 Juazeiro do Norte CE 05:58:11.405 12 
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CATEGORIA MASTER A2 

 

 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 51 VANDERLEI CALISTA DE MELO Taradim Bike - Bicicletaria K&A Master A2 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:10:34.42 17 

2 58 DANIEL CASTRO E SILVA star bike Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:10:50.393 17 

3 18 ADENAUER AUGUSTO DE ALENCAR   Master A2 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:19:03.298 17 

4 23 THIAGO CALDAS LEAL Pedal de Node Master A2 Crato CE 06:02:25.975 16 

5 143 LAWRENCY ARAUJO Alta Performance CE Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:05:06.794 16 

6 22 IARBIM SOUZA ANDRADE Diciclo bike Master A2 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:05:31.357 16 

7 59 FRANCISCO RODRIGUES FILHO   Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:14:36.592 16 

8 57 CARLOS AUGUSTO COSTA DE OLIVEIRA ITAOCA CICLO Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:13:15.803 15 

9 55 GERMANO VIEIRA DA SILVA VIEIRA TEAM Master A2 Barbalha CE 06:22:02.965 15 

10 25 RAFAEL LOBO posto bom Jesus Master A2 Fortaleza CE 06:08:09.560 12 

11 16 JANDSON ISMAEL GOES DE SOUSA IGT Master A2 Iguatu CE 03:57:42.109 10 

 

 



 

MTB 6 Horas Ceará - 2017 
 

 
 

 

CATEGORIA MASTER B1 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 34 GLEUTON MACEDO FERREIRA Belgo Cercas Fortaleza Master B1 Fortaleza CE 06:13:30.366 17 

2 29 FRANCISCO NARCÉLIO ATANAZIO ALVES   Master B1 Fortaleza CE 06:02:24.262 16 

3 26 CIRO COUTINHO JUNIOR GARROTE RADICAL TEAM Master B1 Trindade PE 06:05:27.452 16 

4 103 ANDERSON GUEDES DE LIMA Só Descendo Master B1 Recife PE 06:14:39.976 16 

5 138 AILTON  SILVA TARADIM BIKE, CUIDA Master B1 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:16:56.774 16 

6 31 ANDRE ALVES DE ALENCAR NEVES Belmonte Bike-PE Master B1 São José do Belmonte PE 06:17:04.86 15 

7 139 FRANCISCO FAUSTINO DIAS   Master B1 Barro CE 06:18:29.297 15 

8 35 JOSE ZENILTON GOMES DA SILVA   Master B1 Crato CE 06:22:21.437 15 

9 40 EUDORO DE QUEIROZ MARQUES FILHO Só Descendo Master B1 Recife PE 06:24:57.108 15 

10 27 JOSÉ JADER  LOURENÇO VASCONCELOS TRILHEIROS DO BREJO Master B1 Brejo Santo CE 06:00:07.944 14 

11 32 JOSÉ EDVANALDO PEREIRA Clinica da Bike Master B1 Barbalha CE 06:08:17.771 13 

12 90 CARLOS EDUARDO ARAÚJO RODRIGUES Só Descendo / MOVELIFE Master B1 Jaboatão dos Guararapes PE 06:15:42.387 13 

13 50 PEDRO IVO CALIOPE FILHO   Master B1 Fortaleza CE 06:00:22.557 9 

14 38 ALEXSANDRO OLIVEIRA XENOFONTE CLINICA DA BIKE / PEDAL DO NODE Master B1 Crato CE 02:13:57.104 5 
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CATEGORIA MASTER B2 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 44 CARLOS ALBERTO RICARDO DA SILVA betociclo Master B2 Crato CE 06:04:03.183 15 

2 48 NILTON GUIMARAES JARDIM   Master B2 Olinda PE 06:05:10.244 15 

3 47 FELINO TEIXEIRA TENORIO  FILHO Dicompes Eletronica Master B2 Recife PE 06:11:24.369 15 

4 42 MAECIO FERREIRA MARCELINO GARROTE RADICAL TEAM Master B2 Trindade PE 06:00:50.526 14 

5 142 MARCOS OLIVEIRA FILHO   Master B2 Crato CE 06:00:11.378 13 

6 131 FRANCISCO OSMARIO PEREIRA ALVES FEITOSA   Master B2 Trindade PE 06:16:30.946 13 
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CATEGORIA MASTER C1 

 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 62 ERASMO SALDANHA DO CARMO Pedal do Sertão Master C1 Iguatu CE 06:24:53.248 16 

2 60 RUBENS DIAS RODRIGUES TRUPE DO PEDAL Master C1 Crato CE 06:05:36.59 15 

3 141 EMMMANUEL BENNING LEAL Só Decendo Master C1 Recife PE 06:07:15.823 15 

4 133 ANTONIO CARLOS RODRIGUES DE LIMA   Master C1 Fortaleza CE 06:09:32.992 15 

5 61 FRANCISCO DEJANILO G LIMA irdebyke Master C1 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:05:08.521 14 

6 66 MARCOS FERREIRA ALBUQUERQUE SÓ DESCENDO Master C1 Recife PE 06:24:29.138 14 

7 65 MURILO RENATO P DE VASCONCELOS Só Descendo/ PSN Master C1 Recife PE 05:58:03.671 12 

8 64 CARLOS GARCIA ARAÚJO NETO   Master C1 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:07:45.918 12 

9 114 CARLOS ALBERTO PEREIRA betociclo Master C1 Crato CE 02:56:20.226 7 
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CATEGORIA MASTER C2 

 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 71 JOSÉ HUMBERTO MARTINS   Master C2 Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:20:08.133 14 

2 132 RAIMUNDO ALVES DE MORAIS   Master C2 Crato CE 06:01:07.719 12 

3 69 ANTONIO DE SOUSA   Master C2 Crato CE 06:08:13.434 12 

4 68 RONALDO JOSE DIAS RODRIGUES   Master C2 Crato CE 06:25:45.281 10 

 

 

 

CATEGORIA VETERANO 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 125 JOSE ALVES DE MORAES Os Voluntários Veterano Crato CE 06:22:04.655 15 

2 91 PAULO ROBERTO DOS SANTOS SÓ DESCENDO Veterano Recife PE 06:03:06.403 12 

3 93 SEVERINO WALTER DA ROCHA AIRES só descendo Veterano Recife PE 06:15:47.538 12 

4 89 JOSÉ GERARDO DE SOUSA BEZERRA   Veterano Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:14:20.668 9 
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CATEGORIA ESTREANTE 

 

CLASS. 
CATEGORIA 

NÚMEO NOME EQUIPE CATEGORIA CIDADE UF TEMPO VOLTAS 

1 105 KEVIN BEZERRA PEIXOTO Os trilheiros de brejo santo Estreante Brejo Santo CE 06:26:41.169 17 

2 99 LUIZ FELIPE OLIVEIRA ARAÚJO   Estreante Fortaleza CE 06:00:25.186 15 

3 130 JECONIAS ARAUJO SILVA Jacobike - Mega Systens Estreante Jacobina do Piauí PI 06:11:12.774 15 

4 97 ANTONIO NETO come poeira Estreante Barro CE 06:13:35.534 15 

5 115 MATEUS CLAUDINO FEITOSA Team Race Cajazeiras Estreante Ipaumirim CE 06:16:17.210 15 

6 116 EDUARDO CARVALHO CAMPOS Léguas Tiranas Estreante Exu PE 06:03:11.542 14 

7 102 RICARDO ANDRE ALVES BELÉM Golinhas radicais Estreante Exu PE 05:54:10.182 12 

8 100 RENAN DA SILVA TORQUATO eu mesmo Estreante Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:00:38.468 12 

10 126 AIRTON JOSEMIR DE A. VENANCIO pedal do sertao Estreante Iguatu CE 06:00:35.461 10 

11 134 STOLBERG NETO belmonte bike Estreante São José do Belmonte PE 04:34:09.62 9 

12 135 WILL BUENO DO NASCIMENTO MALTA BELMONTE BIKE Estreante São José do Belmonte PE 03:59:41.644 8 

13 148 JOAO GABRIEL TEIXEIRA ALVES   Estreante Juazeiro do Norte CE 01:46:58.861 4 

14 53 JOSÉ EDSON LOURENÇO DE SOUZA Pedal Barro Estreante Barro CE 01:08:18.937 3 

1 125 JOSE ALVES DE MORAES Os Voluntários Veterano Crato CE 06:22:04.655 15 

2 91 PAULO ROBERTO DOS SANTOS SÓ DESCENDO Veterano Recife PE 06:03:06.403 12 

3 93 SEVERINO WALTER DA ROCHA AIRES só descendo Veterano Recife PE 06:15:47.538 12 

4 89 JOSÉ GERARDO DE SOUSA BEZERRA   Veterano Juazeiro do Norte CE 06:14:20.668 9 
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